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The Greater MN Business Development Public

Infrastructure (BDPI) Grant Program
Providing the public infrastructure necessary for private investment

e
GREATER MN CITIES

What is BDPI? “As our state continues on

its path to economic
e The BDPI program provides grants to
cities in Greater Minnesota of up to 50% recovery from the COVID-

of the capital costs for the public 19 pandemic, these

mfrastru.cture necessar.y to expand. infrastructure investments
economic growth, retain or create jobs,

or increase the tax base (§ 116J.431). are a vital tool for future
Greater Minnesota cities depend on the economic growth_

BDPI program to attract new businesses

and create jobs in their communities.

We urge the Minnesota
BDPI since 2010: Legislature to consider

145 BDPI grants to Greater Minnesota options to increase funding

cities and counties capacity for BDPI grants in
More than 5,000 jobs created and 9,500 ”
the future

retained
o --- DEED Commissioner Steve Grove,
More than 575 million awarded International Falls Journal, 7/14/2020

2023 BDPI Proposal:
e 520 million in General Obligation bonds

o Senate File House File
e Increase base General Fund appropriation to at least $2.5M per year
o Senate File House File

Support the Greater Minnesota BDPI program

and help Greater Minnesota’s economy grow!

Prepared by Flaherty and Hood, P.A. for the Coalition of Greater MN Cities, 10/25/2022



How are BDPI grants being used across Greater Minnesota?

Grand Rapids:
$250,000 for
utility expansion
to serve industrial
park.

Bagley:
$211,600 for
new utilities to
industrial park.

Perham:
$1,396,750 to
expand existing
industrial park.

Melrose: S1M
to support

turkey plant
expansion.

Lakefield: $219,600 to
relocate overhead lines
to allow manufacturing
plant expansion.

Bovey: $984,548
for streets/utilities
for industrial park
project.

North Mankato:
$394,209 to
extend utilities to
industrial park.

Virginia: $200,000
for business
development
infrastructure.

Two Harbors:
$241,054 to
facilitate a water
main relocation.

St. Joseph:

$1,245,000 for
industrial park
infrastructure.

Faribault: S2M
for new water
tower/main in
business park.

Eyota: $434,727 for
infrastructure
serving new
industrial park.
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City
Arlington

Arlington
Bagley
Becker
Blooming
Prairie
Bovey
Bovey
Bovey
Brooten
Brooten
Cambridge
Chatfield
Chatfield
Claremont
Cohasset
Cohasset
Cold Spring
Delano
Detroit Lakes
Dodge Center
Ely

Ely

Eyota
Fairmont
Faribault
Faribault

Faribault
Grand Marais

Grand Meadow

Year
2016
2018
2019
2018

2014

2006
2016
2021
2017
2022
2015
2012
2017
2016
2015
2021
2019
2012
2014
2019
2015
2016
2020
2019
2016
2018
2021
2015
2015

Amount
$66,275
$94,625

$211,600
$1,789,150

$215,829

$192,000
$94,920
$984,548
1,025,000
$661,000
$1,800,000
$90,753
$177,103
$500,000
$250,000
$2,000,000
$951,330
$360,000
$92,100
$729,285
$250,000
$200,000
$434,727
$434,075
$843,957
$1,057,000
$2,000,000
$250,000
$310,000

City

Grand Rapids
Harmony
Harmony
Hawley
Hendricks
Hibbing
Howard Lake
Hutchinson

International
Falls

Jackson
Kenyon
La Prairie
Lakefield
Luverne
Luverne
Luverne
Lyle
Marshall

Melrose

Mille Lacs
County
Moorhead

North Branch
N. Mankato
Otsego
Owatonna
Owatonna
Owatonna

Paynesville

Ten Years Alone!

Year Amount
2021 $250,000
2014 $250,000
2021 $284,689
2012 $500,000
2018 $153,500
2016 $158,897
2016 $208,600
2019 $353,563
2022 $122,084
2018 $49,328
2019 $672,096
2015 $175,000
2019 $219,600
2015 $131,500
2017 $1,982,000
2022 $467,422
2012 $98,490
2016 $2,000,000
2016  $1,000,000

2012 $300,000

2012 $250,000
2019 $400,575
2018  $394,209
2018  $704,724
2014  $421,447
2016  $400,000
2020  $175,624
2019  $1,907,500

City

Pelican Rapids
Pequot Lakes
Perham
Preston
Preston
Princeton
Redwood Falls
Rice County
Royalton
Saint James
Saint Joseph
Sauk Centre
Sleepy Eye
Spring Grove
Spring Valley
Staples
Stewart
Taylors Falls
Taylors Falls
Two Harbors
Villard
Virginia
Virginia
Wadena
Waseca
Wanamingo
Wells
Winsted

The BDPI Grant Program Has Helped More Than 70
Greater Minnesota Communities Grow in The Past

Year Amount
2014 $145,390
2020 $164,700
2019 51,396,750
2014 $137,000
2014 $350,000
2020 $310,000

2022 $1,063,951
2012 $326,218

2017 $227,014
2021 $382,067
2018  $1,245,000

2021  $1,320,000
2019 $985,587

2016  $417,000
2019 608,966
2014 $23,230
2016  $501,075
2015 $100,000
2016  $100,000
2016  $241,054
2015 $250,000
2014  $200,000
2015 $250,000
2018 $688,945
2020  $621,290
2014  $250,000
2012 $148,000
2020 $95,811
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