

The Greater MN Business Development Public Infrastructure (BDPI) Grant Program

Providing the public infrastructure necessary for private investment

What is BDPI?

- The BDPI program provides grants to cities in Greater Minnesota of up to 50% of the capital costs for the public infrastructure necessary to expand economic growth, retain or create jobs, or increase the tax base (§ 116J.431).
- Greater Minnesota cities depend on the BDPI program to attract new businesses and create jobs in their communities.

BDPI since 2010:

- 145 BDPI grants to Greater Minnesota cities and counties
- More than 5,000 jobs created and 9,500 retained
- More than \$75 million awarded

"As our state continues on its path to economic recovery from the COVID-19 pandemic, these infrastructure investments are a vital tool for future economic growth.

We urge the Minnesota Legislature to consider options to increase funding capacity for BDPI grants in the future"

--- DEED Commissioner Steve Grove, International Falls Journal, 7/14/2020

2023 BDPI Proposal:

•	\$20 million in General Obligation bonds				
	Senate File	House File			
•	Increase base General Fund	d appropriation to at least \$2.5M per year			
	Senate File	House File			

Support the Greater Minnesota BDPI program and help Greater Minnesota's economy grow!

How are BDPI grants being used across Greater Minnesota? **Grand Rapids:** Virginia: \$200,000 **Bovey:** \$984,548 \$250,000 for for business for streets/utilities utility expansion development for industrial park to serve industrial infrastructure. project. park. **Bagley:** \$211,600 for new utilities to industrial park. Two Harbors: \$241,054 to facilitate a water main relocation. Perham: \$1,396,750 to expand existing industrial park. St. Joseph: \$1,245,000 for industrial park infrastructure. Melrose: \$1M to support turkey plant expansion. Faribault: \$2M for new water **North Mankato:** tower/main in \$394,209 to business park. extend utilities to Lakefield: \$219,600 to industrial park. relocate overhead lines **Eyota:** \$434,727 for to allow manufacturing infrastructure plant expansion. serving new industrial park.



The BDPI Grant Program Has Helped More Than 70 Greater Minnesota Communities Grow in The Past Ten Years Alone!

City	Year	Amount
Arlington	2016	\$66,275
Arlington	2018	\$94,625
Bagley	2019	\$211,600
Becker	2018	\$1,789,150
Blooming Prairie	2014	\$215,829
Bovey	2006	\$192,000
Bovey	2016	\$94,920
Bovey	2021	\$984,548
Brooten	2017	1,025,000
Brooten	2022	\$661,000
Cambridge	2015	\$1,800,000
Chatfield	2012	\$90,753
Chatfield	2017	\$177,103
Claremont	2016	\$500,000
Cohasset	2015	\$250,000
Cohasset	2021	\$2,000,000
Cold Spring	2019	\$951,330
Delano	2012	\$360,000
Detroit Lakes	2014	\$92,100
Dodge Center	2019	\$729,285
Ely	2015	\$250,000
Ely	2016	\$200,000
Eyota	2020	\$434,727
Fairmont	2019	\$434,075
Faribault	2016	\$843,957
Faribault	2018	\$1,057,000
Faribault	2021	\$2,000,000
Grand Marais	2015	\$250,000
Grand Meadow	2015	\$310,000

City	Year	Amount
Grand Rapids	2021	\$250,000
Harmony	2014	\$250,000
Harmony	2021	\$284,689
Hawley	2012	\$500,000
Hendricks	2018	\$153,500
Hibbing	2016	\$158,897
Howard Lake	2016	\$208,600
Hutchinson	2019	\$353,563
International Falls	2022	\$122,084
Jackson	2018	\$49,328
Kenyon	2019	\$672,096
La Prairie	2015	\$175,000
Lakefield	2019	\$219,600
Luverne	2015	\$131,500
Luverne	2017	\$1,982,000
Luverne	2022	\$467,422
Lyle	2012	\$98,490
Marshall	2016	\$2,000,000
Melrose	2016	\$1,000,000
Mille Lacs County	2012	\$300,000
Moorhead	2012	\$250,000
North Branch	2019	\$400,575
N. Mankato	2018	\$394,209
Otsego	2018	\$704,724
Owatonna	2014	\$421,447
Owatonna	2016	\$400,000
Owatonna	2020	\$175,624
Paynesville	2019	\$1,907,500

City	Year	Amount
Pelican Rapids	2014	\$145,390
Pequot Lakes	2020	\$164,700
Perham	2019	\$1,396,750
Preston	2014	\$137,000
Preston	2014	\$350,000
Princeton	2020	\$310,000
Redwood Falls	2022	\$1,063,951
Rice County	2012	\$326,218
Royalton	2017	\$227,014
Saint James	2021	\$382,067
Saint Joseph	2018	\$1,245,000
Sauk Centre	2021	\$1,320,000
Sleepy Eye	2019	\$985,587
Spring Grove	2016	\$417,000
Spring Valley	2019	608,966
Staples	2014	\$23,230
Stewart	2016	\$501,075
Taylors Falls	2015	\$100,000
Taylors Falls	2016	\$100,000
Two Harbors	2016	\$241,054
Villard	2015	\$250,000
Virginia	2014	\$200,000
Virginia	2015	\$250,000
Wadena	2018	\$688,945
Waseca	2020	\$621,290
Wanamingo	2014	\$250,000
Wells	2012	\$148,000
Winsted	2020	\$95,811